Using this report

The following report is designed by Environmental Consultants for Environmental Professionals bringing together the
rmast up-to-date market leading environmental data. This report is provided under and subject ta the Terms & Condi -
tions agreed between GroundSure and the Client. The decument contains the following sections:

Environmental Permits, Incidents and Registers

Provides information on Regulated Industrial Activities and Pollution Incidents as recorded by Regulatory Authorit -
ies, and sites determined as Contaminated Land. This search is conducted using radii up to 500m.

2, Landfills and Other Waste Sites

Provides imformation an landfills and other waste sites that may pose a risk to the study site. This search is conducted
using radii up to 1500m.

Current Land Uses
Provides information on current land uses that may pose a risk to the study site in terms of potential contamination
fram activities or processes, These searches are conducted using radii of up to S00m, This includes information on po-
tentially contaminative industrial sites, petrol stations and fuel sites as well as high pressure underground oil and gas
pipelines,
4, Geology

Provides information on artificial and superficial deposits and bedrock beneath the study site,
5. Hydrogeology and Hydrology

Provides information on productive strata within the bedrock and superficial geological lavers, abstraction licenses,
Source Protection Zones (SPZs) and river quality, These searches are conducted using radii of up to 2000m.

é. Flooding

Provides information on surface water flooding, flood defences, flood storage areas and proundwater flood areas. This
search is conducted using radii of up to 250m.

7. Designated Environmentally Sensitive Sites

Provides information on the Sites of Special Scientific Interest (5551), Mational Mature Reserves [MMRE), Special Areas
of Conservation (SAC), Special Protection Areas (SPA), Ramsar sites, Local Mature Reserves (LMR), Areas of Cutstand -
ing Matural Beauty (AOMNE), Mational Parks [MP), Enviranmentally Sensitive Areas, Mitrate Sensitive Areas, Mitrate
Yulrerable Zones and World Heritage Sites and Scheduled Ancient Woodland, These searches are conducted using
radii of up to 2000m.

8. Matural Hazards

Prowides information on a range of natural hazards that may pose a risk to the study site, These factors include natural
ground subsidence,

2. Mining
Provides infermation on areas of coal and shallow mining.
10. Contacts

This section of the report provides contact points for statutory bodies and data providers that may be able to provide
further information on isswes raised within this report. Alternatively, GroundSure provide a free Technical Helpline
(08444 15%000) for further information and guidance,

Mote: Maps

Only certain features are placed on the maps within the report. Al features represented on maps found within this
search are given an identification number. This number identifies the feature on the mapping and correlates it to the
additional information provided below. This identification number precedes all other information and takes the fol -
lowing format -Id: 1, Id: 2, etc. Where numerous features on the same map are in such close proximity that the num -
bers would obscure each other a letter identifier is used instead to represent the features. (e.g. Three features which
overlap may be given the identifier *A" on the map and would be identified separately as features 14, 34, 104 on the
data tables provided).

Where a feature is reported in the data tables to a distance greater than the map area, it is noted in the data table as
"Mt Shown”,

All distances given in this report are in Metres {m). Directions are given as compass headings such as N: Morth, E: East,
ME: Morth East from the nearest point of the study site boundary.
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/= 1 Environmental Permits,
Incidents and Registers

1.1 Industrial 5ites Holding Licences and/or Authorisations

o=

Learches of information provided by the Environment Agency and Local Authorities reveal the following
information:

1.1.1 Records of historic |PC Authorisations within 500m of the study site;

0
Database searched and no data found.
1.1.2 Records of Part Al 1) and IPPC Authorised Activities within 500m of the study site;
]
Database searched and no data found.,
1.1.3 Records of Water Industry Referrals (potentially harmful discharges to the public sewer ) within S00m of
the st Ly site:
4]
Database searched and no data found,
1.1.4 Records of Red List Discharge Consents {potentially harmful discharges to controlled waters) within
500m of the study site:
0
Database searched and no data found.
1.1.5 Records of List 1 Dangerous Substances Inventory Sites within S00m of the study site:
]

Database searched and no data found,
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1.1.4 Records of List 2 Dangerous Substance Inventory Sites within S00m of the study site:

Diatabase searched and no data found,

1.1.7 Recards of Part Al2) and Part B Activities and Enforcements within S00m of the stsdy site:

The following Part A[2] and Part B Activities are represented as points on the Authorisations, Incidents and

Registers map:

| 8] Distance  Direction MGR Drtails

Aclireis: Tesoa Exprais Filling Statian, 196
Camdan Rosd, Londan, MW 1 9HG

Ty WUTD MW fgg:; Process Petrol Station
Saue: Hictoricsl Pesmil
Permit Type: Part B
Agddrecs: Tesoo Stores Lid, 194 Camden
Riiad, B 1 SHEG
A8 530 M iggﬁ Proose Petral Station
Status Current Fermit
Permit Type: Part B
Agddeacs: Falrways Camden, 139-143
520544 Camden Road, Londan, KWW 1 £ME
5 455.0 M 184757 Proscesc: Petral Station
Ssatus: Histarical Peemis
Permit Type: Part B
Address: Upstage Theatrical Dry Cleaners,
Unit 7-8, Londan, M7 BN
2E10 Priocess: ToDperate & Dy Cleaning
& 4630 € 164411 Installation

Seadus: Currenl Permil
Permit Type: Part B

Erarcament: Mo Enforcemsent Motilied
Date af Enforcement: Mo Enforcement
MatiFiad

Commank; ko Enforcemsant Motified

Erfarcement; Mo Enfarcement ketifled
Diat= af Enforcement: Mo Enforcement
Matilied

Coemmznt: Ko Enfarcemsnt Mosified

Erforoement; Mo Erforcement Motified
Cuate of Enfoercement: Mo Enforcement
Meatified

Commeent: Mo Enfarcemsnt Mozified

Erforcement: Ma Enforcement Motified
Date of Enforcement: Mo Enforcement
atified

Cornrrent: Mo Enforcemsant Metified

1.1.8 Records of Category 3 or 4 Radivactive Substances Authorisations;

Database searched and no data found,

1.1.9 Records of Licensed Discharge Consenits within 500m of the study site:

Database searched and no data found.
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1.1.10 Records of Flanning Hazardous Substance Consents and Enforcements within 500m of the study site:

0]
Database searched and no data found,
1.2 Dangerous or Hazardous Sites
Records of COMAH & MIHHS sites within 500m of the study site: 1]
Database searched and no data found,
1.3 Environment Agency Recorded Pollution Incidents
1.3.1 Records of National Incidents Recording System, List 2 within 500m of the study site:
2

The following MIRS List 2 records are represented a5 points on the Authorisations, Incidents and Begisters
hap:

Distapnoe  Direclion MGR Details
Incidant Date SO 2001
5IREO0 Incident Mentification: 17903 Water Impact: Category 4 {Mo Impact)
T w 184500 Pollutant: Atmasphesic Palkitamts and Land Impact: Catepary 4 (Ma Impact]
Effects Air Impact: Category 2 [Miner)
Pallutant Descriplion: Smoksa
Incident Date: 277012003
EIRTSE Incdent Mentification: 133441 Wlater Impact: Category 4 {Mo kmpact)
10 5 184001 Pollutant: Irrert_Ma_teri-ars and W{GI:EE- Lr'_-nﬂlrnpa-n Category 4 (Mo Impact]
Paollutant Description: Corstructian ard Air Impact: Category 4 [Mo Impact)

Dremalition Materials and ¥Wastes

1.3.2 Records of National Incidents Recording System, List 1 within 300m of the study site:

Database searched and no data found.
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1.4 5ites Determined as Contaminated Land under Part 24 EPA 1990

Howy many records of sites determined as contaminated land under Section TBE of the Environmental
Pratection Act 1990 are there within 300m of the studhy site? 1]

Database searched and no data found.
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2 Landfill and Other Waste Sites
Map
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2 Landfill and Other Waste
Sites

2.1 Landfill Sites

2.1.1 Records from Environment Agency landfill data within 1000m of the study site:

i
Database searched and no data found.
2.1.2 Records of Enviranment Agency historic landfill sites within 1500m of the study site;
d
Database searched and no data found.
2.1.3 Recards of BGS/DeE non-operational landfill sites within 1500 of the study site;
d
Database searched and no data found,
2.1.4 Records of Local Authority landfill sites within 1500m of the study site:
0

Database searched and no data found.

Feport Reference: CRAAPS-CM-282101-16146- 131 213E0K
Client Reference: 14146
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